

News Release

Aug. 8, 2016 Release Number: 4065

MEDIA CONTACT

Shawn R. Smetana, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 958-4007/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: ssmetana@charlestoncounty.org

Charleston County Adding Staff for Upcoming 2016 General Election

Charleston County Board of Elections and Voter Registration hiring for temporary positions

The <u>Charleston County Board of Elections and Voter Registration (BEVR)</u> is accepting resumes to hire temporary staff to assist with the preparation of the November 8, 2016 General Election.

Duties include, but are not limited to, assisting with off-site absentee voting locations, answering phones, data entry, customer service, and providing technical assistance. Training is provided and the starting salary is \$9.50 per hour for a 40-hour work week. Job location and schedules will vary depending on the position.

Applicants must:

- Be a high school graduate or have a GED with college background.
- Have the ability to pass onsite typing and filing test (computer skills preferred).

To apply for a position:

Email resume to icramer@charlestoncounty.org and jdickard@charlestoncounty.org.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -